
4.1.4 

 

QnM 

Total expenditure excluding salary for infrastructure augmentation during the year (INR 
in Lakhs) 
 

Year 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

OH-35 Exp 
for 
infrastruct
ure 
augmentati
on 

2504.84 2390.15 *2410.63 *1170.60 *1004.58 

Total exp 
excluding 
salary 

2680.22 2522.22 2583.82 1395.22 1268.44 

Budget 
allocation 

1700.00 **1133.77 **2311.51 **1700.47 **1766.04 

*Including HEFA 

**Including Opening Balance+HEFA Loan+Grant Sanctioned 
Data to be provided for the last five years: (As per Data Template) 

• Budget allocated for infrastructure augmentation 
• Total expenditure for infrastructure augmentation 
• Audited statement of accounts 
• Total expenditure excluding Salary 

 
Formula:  

Percentage per year = 

Expenditure  for infrastructure 
augmentation excluding salary

Total expenditure excluding salary 
X 𝟏𝟎𝟎 

 
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

93.46% 94.76% 93.30% 83.90% 79.20% 
 

Average percentage = 
∑ Percentage per year

5
 

88.92% 
 
 
File Description  

• Upload any additional information 
• Upload audited utilization statements 

Upload Details of budget allocation, excluding salary during the last five years (Data 
Template) 
 

 
 

 

















v~ ~.\{
~ ) F. No. 10-14/2017-TS. VII

I ~ Government of India
()'ft \.., '- t'1in_istry of Human Resource DevelopmentV t)~ ~;~lment of HigherEducation

\ '\'" Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi,
Dated 6~June, 2017

Director(l/c),
Sant Longowal lnstitute of Engineering & Technology,
Longowal, Distt. Sangrur-148 106, (Punjab)

The allocation of funds in respect Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering &
Technology (SUET), Longowal in the current financial year 2017-18-regarding.

I am directed to convey the Budgetary allocation of funds in the current
ncial year 2017-18.

The following Budgetary Allocation for 2017-18 as approved & intimated by the
ance Branch of the Ministry in respect of SUET, Longowal under three Object Heads
OH-31 (Revenue - All recurring expenditure other than salary), OH-36 (Revenue -

ary) and OH-35 (Capital) are conveyed as under :-

Object He~ds Amount

OH-31(AII recurring expenditure
Other than salary)

Rs. 1300.00 lakh

.OH-35(Capital)
OH-36(Salary)

Rs. 1700.00 lakh
Rs. 460~ lakh

. SUET had reported unspent balance of ~ 810.32 .Iakh under Plan (OH-31),
(-)178.68 lakh under Plan (OH-35) and ~ 279.63 la~der (OH-36) as on pt April,
17. As per financial principles, the unspent balance available at the beginning of the

nancial year is required to 'be adjusted against the funds proposed to be released .
• keeping in view of the urgent requirement of the funds by the Institute, the first

IIment for the months of May, 2017 was released without any deduction vide
nction order dated 22nd May, 2017.

'The details of Budget Estimate approved for SUET for 2017-18 and the first
stallmentof grant released for the months of April-May, 2017 are as under :-

(Rs in lakh)
S. IObject Head Budget Estimate Release of First Installment

283341No. ~
1 ~31 1300.00
2 ~35 1700.00 316.66 _I

3 1,]6 4600.00 800'0gj
ITotal 7600.00 1400.00

j
.r
d
~r
h
a
Ig

1/-. . ..2/­

"



t'
t •

F. No. 9-4/2018-TS.V"
Government of India

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated t= June, 2018

.' .Af'~-/\,'tI ./"C;9''-f' .1 V
Dr. Shailendra Kumar Jain, ,')0' "jfs)~ <.b
Director, ?-' l 0 b~
Sant longowal Institute of Engineeri..g&T~ology \<;~ Ur-{n'f
longowal,Distt. Sangrur-148106, (Punjeb) ~7U'-"1

-f>AAllocation of Budget Estimate {BE)-2018-19-reg.

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to convey the
lIowing Budget Estimate for 2018:-19 in respect of your Institute:

(~ in lakh)
Object Head-36 Object Head-31

1867~@J5383.00

It is requested that above allocation may be indicated in your MoU
18-19 being signed with MHRD.

Yours faithfully

(B.B. Bhagat)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel No. 23385293



To,

F. No. 3-1/2019-TS. VII
.Government of India

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

", Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi,/4::.~~,0) Dated 27thMarch, 2019

Dr. Shailendra Kumar Jain, (/ 7'

Director, r
Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology, Longowal, Distt.
Sangrur-148 106, (Punjab) ,

Subject: - Budgetary Allocation of Funds to SUET for the Financial Year 2019-
2020-regarding.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to state that the
following budgetary allocation has been provided to the Institute based on its
utilization/requirement of fund vis-a-vis the budget made available in Detailed
Demand for Grant-2019-20' (DOG) for the financial year 2019-2020 under three
'Object Heads (31,35 &36):

. Name of the Institute Budget allocated in the financial year 2019- Total. 20
- OH-31 IOH35 IOH36
SUET-Longowal 1200.00 1600.00 16000.00 7800.00

(~ in lakh)

Yours faithfully,

~~\2~1'
(Gaj Mohan Meena)

Under Secretary to the Government of India



fund to Cf Tls on account of irnelementation of
)-20- regarding. \ ~> L.~

P.) _, i?
,,If', }7

I Section-VII <ts7,e~u@nic.in >

-.. - --_ . ..::::;._ ......._, .......

j ..f ,
~

oiMlnl'1fu"=,,;,,t ac.m»: Director, CIT <director~iJcitac.in -: Directol~ GKCIET
<dlre-:::1Or. niffr(g)qov.irl.'-; directorsliet@sllet.ac.in <directorslietiQJslip1.ac.ln'">

. to Implementation of EWS reservation in Educationa! institutions. 1he funcl proposed to be ~iiov\decl under C',','
above their actual BE2019 20 is as under:

(A)

ocation of Bud
te (BE) 2019-20

Cr)

Fund allotted from
provisioning made

under EWS vide Jetter
dated 16.04.019

Total allocation

(A+B)

OH-35 OH-36 OH-31 OH-35 OH-36 OH-31 01-1-35

1B36) (;\31t-B31) A\S~-B,;:') (\i(l-H3(.j

OH-:'6

O. 18.31 4h.OO 14.

0.00 O. 32.95 60.
~

34.00 O. 60.

14.00 0.00 10.

276.00 135.14 4 J 0.44

10.00 19.00

1/2



F.No.3-6/2019- TS.VII
Government of India

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: 16th March, 2019

Prof. S.K. Jaln
Director,
Sant Longowallnstitute of Engineeringand Technology,
Village Longowal, Sangrur,
Punjab.

_Jje(:t: Allocation of Budget Estimate (BE) under various Object Heads i.e. 31, 35 and 36 for the
financial year 2020-21 - regarding.""\

I am directed to refer to the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of the
_1'IDE!telltauthority of this Ministry for the approved Budget Estimate (BE)under various object heads

OH-35and OH-36·for the next financial year 2020-21 as per the details given below :_

Total Rs.98.19crore

S.No. Object Head BE-2020-21
1. OH-31 Rs.32.69 crore
2. OH-35 Rs.02.50 crore
3. OH-36 Rs.63.00 crore

The Institute is advised to plan its activities within the budgetary allocation approved for the
.-alnclal year 2020-21.

Yoursrattnruitv,

~~t:A~
(Achint Kumar)

Under Secretary (TSVII)
Tel: 011-23070425

,



Prof. S.K. Jelin
Director, . t
Sant Longowallnstitute of Engineering and Technology, ~.'" ~Village Longowal, Sangrur, Punjab. ______1

. ?-
The allocation of Budget Estimate (BE) under various Object~::s~i:~::~d35t:n:e::r f:~t:~::r:::i:~:e:~:::~:::!~~

convey the approved Budget Estimate (BE) under various object heads i.e.
OH-31, OH-35 and OH-36 for the financial year 2021-22 as per the details
given below :-

S, No. Object Head BE-2021-22 I, OH-31 1800.00J..

2. OH-35 600.00
") OH-36 6300.00_,.
1-- - 8700.0<2:Total

To,

Subject:

Sir,

F.No.3-2/2021-TS.VII
Government of India
Ministry of Education

Department of Higher Education

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated 2pt June, 2021

#~,

(~ in lakh)

2. The Institute is advised to plan its activities within the budgetary
allocation approved for the financial year 2021-22.

3, This has been issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

£;f;::--
I (Achint Kumar)

Under Secretary (TSVII)
Tel: 011-23070425



SANT LONGOWAL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING &TECHNOLOGY
LONGQWAL -148106, DISTT. SANGRUR (PUNJAB)

(DEEMEDTO BE UNIVERSITY)
OFFICEOF DIRECTOR

Ref. No. SLlET! DIRlI?36 Dated: ~~ ,(1 fJ/~~a
CIRCULAR

Institute is in process of NAAC Accreditati.on for the 3rd cycle. All the HODs!

Section Incharges are requested to provide the necessary data as demanded by Dean

(Acad)! Criteria Coordinators! Coordinator, IQAC on TOP PRIORITY with necessary

documentaryevidences.

All are also requested to update the contents on Department Webpage of the

Institute'sWebsite. (Dept. of EIE webpagebe taken as probable reference).

Further, this is to inform that Progress reviewl brain storming sessions of

criteria coordinators will be arranged on every Saturday 10.30 am onwards, in the

CommitteeRoom(Admn Block). HODs are expected to arrange the same at Department

Levelas necessary. in view of importanceof the activity.

~7-

Director

Copy to:

1. All Deans
2. Dean (Acad)
3. All HODs!Section Incharges
4. Coordinator, IQAC
5. Registrar

"Proud To Be Part of Team SUET"



Fw: Requisition of Information for NAAC _Criterion-I and Criterion-II - URGENT

registrar@sliet.ac.in < registrar@sliet.ac.in>
Thu 22-09-2022 12:45

To:DR(Admin) <dradmin@sliet.ac.in>;piaccts <piaccts@sliet.ac.in>;Harjit Singh <harjitsingh@sliet.ac.in>

® 2 attachments (4 MB)

Data-template-NAAC.xlsx; University-Manual-4-1-2022 (2).docx;

(Hari Mohan Arora)
Registrar
Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Longowal, Distt. Sangrur
Ph. No. +91-1672-253115, 116

~-.--.~ ..--~.~--.---~-----------------------------
From: Dean(A)SUET<deanacad@sliet.ac.in>
Sent: 22 September 2022 10:49 AM
To: Headsof the teaching Departments <headsoftheteachingdepartments@sliet.ac.in>; AS Shahi<ashahi@sliet.ac.in>;
Dr V KKukreja<vkkukreja@sliet.ac.in>; ssverma123@rediffmaiLcom<ssverma123@rediffmaiLcom>;
suddhiraj@yahoo.com<suddhiraj@yahoo.com>; Dr PushpaJha<pushpajha@sliet.ac.in>; VikasNanda
<vikasnanda@sliet.ac.in>;birmohansingh@sliet.ac.in <birmohansingh@sliet.ac.in>; suritamaini@gmaiLcom
<suritamaini@gmaiLcom>; Dr Surinder singh <surinder_sodhi@sliet.ac.in>; pardeepjain2000@yahoo.com
<pardeepjain2000@yahoo.com>
Cc:js_ubhi@yahoo.com <js_ubhi@yahoo.com>; navdeepjindal68@gmaiLcom<navdeepjindaI68@gmaiLcom>
Subject: Requisitionof Information for NAAC_Criterion-I and Criterion-II - URGENT

Sir/ Madam,

It is requested to submit the quantitative data pertaining to your department under
Criterion 1 and Criterion 2 for five years (01.07.2017 to 30.06.2022) to the officeof
Dean (A)on or before October 07, 2022 as Self Study Report (SSR)is to be uploaded on
NAACportal. The data template is attached for your kind reference, please.

Soft copyof the NAAC-Manual for preparation of SSR (Universities)is also attached
herewith for ready reference, please.

Prof.J. S. Dhillon,
Dean(Academics),
Sant LongowalInstitute of Engineering& Technology
(Deemedto be University)
Longowal- 148 106,Distt. Sangrur (Punjab) INDIA
PhoneNo.01672-253112,168
FaxNo.01672-280057
Website:www.sliet.ac.in
til Please consider the environment before printing this email



~ ~.'(
_ A ~) F. No. 10-14/2017-TS. VII

I\)(,\ Government of India{} ~ ~ '- t'1in_istryof Human Resource DevelopmentV »~ ~;~lment of HigherEducation

\ '\~\: Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi,
Dated 6mJune, 2017

Director(l/c),
Sant Longowal institute of Engineering & Technology,
Longowal, Distt. Sangrur-148 106, (Punjab)

The allocation of funds in respect Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering &
Technology (SUET), Longowal in the current financial year 2017-18-regarding.

I am directed to convey the Budgetary allocation of funds in the current
ial year 2017-18.

The following Budgetary Allocation for 2017-18 as approved & intimated by the
ance Branch of the Ministry in respect of SUET, Longowal under three Object Heads
OH-31 (Revenue - All recurring expenditure other than salary), OH-36 (Revenue _
ary) and OH-35 (Capital) are conveyed as under :-

Object Heads Amount

OH-31(AII recurring expenditure
Other than salary)

Rs. 1300.00 lakh

OH-35(Capital)
OH-36(Salary)

Rs. 1700.00 lakh
Rs. 460~lakh

SUET had reported unspent balance of ~ 810.~Jakh under Plan (OH-31),
..(-)178.68 lakh under Plan (OH-35) and ~ 279.63 la1ffiLJnder (OH-36) as on I" April,
17. As per financial principles, the unspent balance available at the beginning of the

nancial year is required to 'be adjusted against the funds proposed to be released.
, keeping in view of the urgent requirement of the funds by the Institute, the first

IIment for the months of May, 2017 was released without any deduction vide
nction order dated 22nd May, 2017.

1be details of Budget Estimate approved for SUET for 2017-18 and the first
stallment of grant released for the months of April-May, 2017 are as under :-

(Rs in lakh)
. j

:r
d

-------'---

S. Object Head Budget Estimate Release of First Installment
No.
1 31 1300.00 283.34 '
2 35 1700.00 316.66
3 36 4600.00 800.00 -I

Total 7600.00 1400.0-Q-j-

~r
.h
a
Ig

~/-. . ..2/­

"



F. No. 9-4/2018-TS.VII
Government of India

Ministry"of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

~
)

I

f
t .

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated 7th June, 2018

.' ~1t'tI /
Dr. Shailendra Kumar Jain, ,:Jo' ~1fs.)~<;j,
Director, ("r (_(\ \fc~
Sant Longo,,:,al Institute of Engineeri~ ~_T~'nology \S~ rJ(\~
Longowal, Dlstt. Sangrur-148 106, (PU/'l)ab) Lf?Yu,""1

--v-AAllocation of Budget Estimate .(BE)-2018-19-reg.
I:

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to convey the
"owing Budget Estimate for 2018:-19 in respect of your Institute:

(~ in lakh)
Object Head-31

1867~0"iJ5383.00

It is requested that above allocation may be indicated in your MoU
018-19 being signed with MHRD.

Yours faithfully

(B.B. Bhagat)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel No. 233S5293



...

To,

F. No. 3-1/2019-TS. VII
.Government of India

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Department of Higher Education

....Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi,
~.;~ ," Dated 27thMarch, 2019

/~'\
Dr. Shailendra Kumar Jain, t/.r
Director, 'f--
Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering & Technology, Longowal, Distt.
Sangrur-148 106, (Punjab)

II.,
~.~.

Subject: - Budgetary Allocation of Funds to SUET for the Financial Year 2019-
2020-regarding.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to state that the
following budgetary allocation has been provided to the Institute based on its
utilization/requirement of fund vis-a-vis the budget made available in Detailed
Demand for Grant-2019-20· (DDG) for the financial year 2019-2020 under three
-Object Heads (31,35 &36):

Name of the Institute Budget allocated in the financial year 2019- Total
20
OH-31 IOH35 IOH36

SUET-Longowal 1200.00 1600.00 16000.00 7800.00

(~ in lakh)

Yours faithfully,

~'].\?~I'
(Gaj Mohan Meena)

Under Secretary to the Government of India



- - -.-. '0-- .._ .

fund to Cf Tls on account of implementation of
") 20 di t L?J-:;-. - regar Ing. (I \» • ... .. ·r.

/'."~ ._'(I IY' .- _'>' "pIA.._')
51.' l A )

icai Section-VII <ts7.eau@nic.in:> j..f I .; t,.$ /,'
~

..."".!"n''1p,.,,~t in>; Director, CIT <dilector@cit.ac.in>;Director,(jKCIET <. cllrectolC;kuet@qrmll!(em>
or.nifft(QJqov.in,< ciilt'ctorslietC{!)slietac.in <dilectorsiiet(ij)slieLacin >.

implementation of LINS reservation in Education,,! institutions. Tne fund proposeo to be (iiovlded under
above their actual BE 20';9· 20 is as under:

)
-I")

(A)

(Bj6) (A31+B31) (!\J5··-B.~~) (.\J6 B3f))

Total allocationBudzetb

2019-20
Fund allotted from
provisioning made

under EWS vide letter
dated 16.04.0) 9

(A+8)

OH-35 OH-36 OH-31 OH-35 OH-36 OH-31 OH-35

(;\31) (A35) (A36) (TBI)

276.00

OH-:;(i

6.31 36.70 18.31 4(1.0 14.

17.95 32.9 6.00 60.00.-
34. 48.00 50.00 60.00

0.00

135.14 4J 0.44

.office .com/owal?realm=sliet.ac. in&exsvurl= 1&II-cc= 1033&modurl=O&path=/mail/in box 1/2



F.No.3-6/2019- TS.VII
Government of India

Ministry of Human ResourceDevelopment
Department of Higher Education

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: rs" March, 2019

Prof. S.K. Jain
Director,
Sant longowallnstitute of Engineeringand Technology,
Village longowal, Sangrur,
Punjab.

Allocation of Budget Estimate (BE)under various Object Heads i.e. 31, 35 and 36 for the
financial year 2020-21 - regarding.
"''.~or-

. I am directed to refer to the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of the
"1IpE!terlt authority of this Ministry for the approved Budget Estimate (BE)under various object heads

OH-35and OH-36 for the next financial year 2020-21 as per the details given below :_

S.No. Object Head BE-2020-21
-_1. ., OH-31 Rs.32.69 crore

2. OH-35 Rs.02.50 crore
3. OH-36 Rs.63.00 crore

Total Rs.98.19crore

The Institute is advised to plan its activities within the budgetary allocation approved for the
[lManc:,alyear 2020-21.

YoursialtnfuiJy,

~4-~~
(Achint Kumar)

Under Secretary (TSVII)
Tel: 011-23070425



Prof. S.K. J;1 in
Director, t
Sant Longowallnstitute of Engineering and Technology, '" ;}
Village Longowal, Sangrur, Punjab.

, ~
The allocation of Budget Estimate (BE) under various Object
Headsi.e. 31,35 ancl35 for the financialyear 2021·22~~ ~.

I am directed to refer to the subject mentioned above and U~;
convey the approved Budget Estimate (BE) under various object heads i.e.
OH-31, OH-35 and OH-36 for the financial year 2021-22 as per the details
given below :-

S, No. Object Head BE-2021-22 I
1 OH-31 1800.00J..

2. OH-35 600.00
') OH-36 6390.001..J.

Totall B70Q,OO,____l

To,

Subject:

Sir,

F.No.3-2/2021-TS.VII
Government of India
Ministry of Education

Department of Higher Education

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated 2pt June, 2021

~~-r

(~ in lakh)

2. The Institute is advised to plan its activities within the budgetary
allocation approved for the financial year 2021-22.

3, This has been issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Ji.:;f;::-
I (Achint Kumar)

Under Secretary (TS VII)
Tel: 011-23070425



SANT LONGOWAL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, LONGOWAL,
DISTRICT - SANGRUR (PUNJAB)

FINANCIALSTATEMENT - OH-31
(Rs. In lakh 1

Year Grant Opening Balance Fund IRG Total Available Expenditure Closing Balance
Sanctioned as on 1stApril Received Funds (3+4+5) durlna the year (6-7)

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

2017-18 1300.00 810.32 1145.00 1301.99 3257.31 2494.07 763.24

2018-19 1867.00 763.24 1096.45 1692.71 3552.40 3075.71 476.69

2019-20 3295.00 476.69 3185.06 1651.25 5313.00 3489.34 1823.66

2020-21 3269.00 1823.66 2194.90 1465.03 5483.59 3465.64 (1029.81+988.14)=2017.95

2021-22 1800.00 2017.95 1780.00 1711.12 5509.07 3516.29 1318.61+647.54+26.63 =1992.78

FINANCIALSTATEMENT OH 35- -
Year Grant Opening Balance Fund I.R.G Total Available Expenditure Closing Balance

Sanctioned as on 1st April Received Funds (3+4+5) durlna the year (6-71
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

2017-18 1700.00 (-)178.68 1087.79 37.97 947.08 702.58 244.50

2018-19 889.27 244.50 889.27 --- 1133.77 690.32 443.45

2019-20 600.00 443.45 600.00 14.85 1058.30 502.83 555.47

2020-21 250.00 555.47 130.00 380.99 1066.46 411.51 654.95

2021-22 600.00 654.95 500.00 --- 1154.95 774.37 380.58

FINANCIALSTATEMENT - OH-36

Year Grant Opening Balance Fund I.R.G. Total Available Expenditure Closing Balance
Sanctioned as on 1stApril Received Funds (3+4+5) durlna the year (6-7)

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08

2017-18 4600.00 279.63 4228.00 137.85 4645.48 3457.48 1188.~0

2018-19 5383.00 1188.00 3847.75 --- 5035.75 4940.96 94.79

2019-20 6000.00 94.79 5900.00 22.40 6017.19 4358.85 1658.34

2020-21 6300.00 1658.34 3750.00 --- 5408.34 4734.17 674.l7

2021-22 6300.00 674.17 4960.00 --- 5634.17 5006.17 628.00


